OPEN AND AGE-GROUP RECORDS THROUGH THE 2024 RACE

Category

Open

Open

Open U.S.

Hillary 45:56 | 2024

Open Women only

Open U.S. Women only

40-44

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

80-84

85-89

90-94

New records, if any, from the most recent running of the race are highlighted in yellow.

Age[Time Year|Notes

DeReuck 33(51:16 1998

Bawcom 35|52:12 2014

Chelangat 22|51:24 2024

Bawcom 35|52:12 2014

Welch 42]53:51 1987|Overall Masters Record
Welch 46|56:33 1991

Shoemaker 52(1:00:34 | 2024 |Overall Grand Masters Record
Samuelson 59(1:03:55 | 2017

Conant 63|1:07:55 |2024

Macdonell 65(1:12:31 | 2022

Marque 73[1:22:58 | 1991

Marque 75]1:25:40 | 1993

Marque 80(1:31:24 | 1998

Marque 87(1:57:38 | 2005

Rothfarb 91(3:27:30 | 1993




